
Term Dates for 2024-2025 

Academic Year 

 
 

Autumn Term 2024 

Staff First Day Wednesday 4th September 2024 

Open Day Monday 9th September 2024 

Staff Training Meetings (School Closed) Tuesday 10th September 2024 

First Day of School for Students Wednesday 11th September 2024 

Prophets Birthday Holiday* (in lieu) Monday 16th September 2024 

Staff First Aid Training (School Closed) Thursday 17th October 2024 

Half Term Holiday Sunday 20th October – Thursday 24th October 2024 (inclusive) 
Second Term Deadline Fees Thursday 7th November 2024 

National Day Celebrations Wednesday 4th December 2024 

Last Day of Term Thursday 5th December 2024 (early finish at 11:00am) 
 

 

Spring Term 2025 

First Day of Term 2 Sunday 5th January 2025 

Parent Teacher Meetings 
(No classes) 

Sunday 9th February 2025 

Half Term Holiday Sunday 16th February-Thursday 20th February 2025 (inclusive) 

Third Term Deadline Fees Thursday 27th February 2025 

Eid Al Fitr* Sunday 30th March - Monday 31st March 2025 (inclusive) 

Last Day of Term 2 Wednesday 9th April 2025 (early finish at 11:00am) 

 

 

Summer Term 2025 

First Day of Term 3 Wednesday 23rd  April 2025 

Labour Day Thursday 1st May 2025 

First Term Deadline Fees  
(For the next academic year) 

Thursday 29th May 2025 

Half Term Holiday & Eid Al-Adha Sunday 8th June-Thursday 12th June 2025 

Last Day of Term 3 Tuesday 24th June 2025 (early finish at 11:00am) 

Staff Training Wednesday 25th June 2025 

 

*Dates for public holidays are subject to changes based on confirmation from the Government. 
 



Term Dates for 2025-2026 

Academic Year 
 

Autumn Term 2024 

Staff First Day Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

Prophets Birthday Holiday*  
(Nursery Closed) 

Thursday 4th September 2025 

Open Day Sunday 7th September 2025 

First Day of School for Students Monday 8th September 2025 

Staff First Aid Training (Nursery Closed) Thursday 16th October 2025 

Half Term Holiday (Nursery Closed) Sunday 19th October – Thursday 23rd October 2025 (inclusive) 
Second Term Deadline Fees Thursday 6th November 2025 

National Day Celebrations Wednesday 3rd December 2025 

Last Day of Term Thursday 4th December 2025 (early finish at 11:00am) 
 

 

Spring Term 2025 

First Day of Term 2 Sunday 4th January 2026 

Parent Teacher Meetings 
(No classes) 

Sunday 9th February 2026 

Half Term Holiday (Nursery Closed) Sunday 8th February-Thursday 12th February 2026 (inclusive) 

Third Term Deadline Fees Thursday 19th February 2026 

Last Day of Term Wednesday 18th March 2026 (early finish at 11:00am) 

 

 

Summer Term 2025 

First Day of Term 3 Monday 6th  April 2026 

Labour Day (in lieu) (Nursery Closed) Sunday 3rd May 2026 

Arafat Day & Eid Al-Adha*/Half Term 
(Nursery Closed) 

Sunday 24th -Sunday 31st May 2026 (inclusive) 

First Term Deadline Fees  
(For the next academic year) 

Monday 1st June 2026 

Islamic New Year (Nursery Closed) Tuesday 16th June 2026 

Last Day of Term 3 Tuesday 23rd June 2026 (early finish at 11:00am) 

 

*Dates for public holidays are subject to changes based on confirmation from the Government. 
 


